THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2145BMM-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2005 1 M9999-042205
MIC2145 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2145
High Efficiency 2.5W Boost Converter
General Description

• Local 3V to 5V conversion
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Ambient
Standard Pb-Free Temp. Range Package
MIC2145BMM MIC2145YMM Adj –40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC2145BML MIC2145YML Adj –40°C to +85°C 10-lead MLF™
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technologies, Inc.
MIC2145 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-042205 2 April 2005
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
MSOP MLF